### WT FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED (ASX: WTL)

## ASX Release – 19 July 2021

# **Settlement of Sentry acquisition completed**

WT Financial Group Limited (the Company or WTL) is pleased to advise it has today completed its acquisition of national financial advisory dealer group, Sentry Group Pty Limited (Sentry) and placement of new shares associated with the acquisition.

The Company will provide a further investor update and outlook within the next 48 hours.

### **About WT Financial Group Limited**

WT Financial Group Limited is a diversified financial services group. Its advice and product offerings are delivered primarily through a group of independent financial advisers operating as authorised representatives under its Wealth Today Pty Ltd and Sentry Group Pty Ltd subsidiaries.

The Group's B2C division delivers a range of services directly to wholesale and retail clients through the Spring Financial Group brand, encompassing financial planning, accounting & tax services, mortgage finance services, and investment and asset management.

The Group offers market-leading financial education services for advisers and consumers through regular seminar programs and the publication of its Wealthadviser library of more than 100 financial literacy handbooks and manuals on a broad range of financial an investment market topics.

### Authorised for release by and for further information:

Keith Cullen Managing director (02) 9248 0422 ENDS